Order made under Section 20.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 20 of the Tree Planting (Village Areas) Law, 1948, I do hereby order that the Order relating to the Tree Planting Area of the village of Statos, published in the *Gazette* of the 12th May, 1933, under Notification No. 391, as amended by the Order published in the *Gazette* of the 6th October, 1933, under Notification No. 914, which was extended for a further period of five years by the Order published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 10th June, 1943, under Notification No. 200, shall be extended for another period of five years from the expiration of such further period as aforesaid.

Made at Paphos, this 18th day of May, 1948.

(M.P. 586/33.)

B. J. WESTON, Commissioner of Paphos.

No. 227.

ORDER UNDER SECTION 1.

THE BURIALS LAWS, 1896 AND 1937.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 1 of the Burials Laws, 1896 and 1937, and delegated to me by Notification No. 172 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1947, I, Bertram John Weston, Commissioner of the District of Paphos, do hereby order that a new burial ground shall be provided, under the provisions of the said Laws, for use by the Moslem community of the village of Sarama in Paphos District, in lieu of the burial ground now in use by the said community.

Dated the 1st day of June, 1948.

(M.P. 1421/12/2.)

B. J. WESTON, Commissioner of Paphos.

No. 228.

THE DEFENCE (MEDICAL SUPPLIES) ORDERS, 1943 TO 1947.

Notice No. 40 under Clause 27.

	I	(2)	·	(3)
89. Bismuth Subgallate	$\left \begin{array}{c}p\\77\end{array}\right $	per 100 gramn	nes	p. 1 per gramme."

H. M. SHELLEY,

Controller of Medical Supplies, Competent Authority.

No. 229.

THE PUBLIC ROADS LAW, 1948.

Notice under Section 4.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 4 of the Public Roads Law, 1948, I do hereby prohibit the use on any public road in the Colony of any tractor which is not fitted with suitable wheel bands or track pads.

(M.P. 4578/84/2.)

L. F. WELDON, Acting Director of Public Works.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia.